

## (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

SAI/Pers./ 780/2018-19

## Office Order 165/2022

Date: 09.06.2022

The following transfer/posting are ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No	Name of the Officer & Designation	Present Place of Posting along with Charges	New Place of Posting along with charges	Reporting Officer
1.	Sh Manikant Sharma* Dy. Director	KITD, SAI, HO	RD (I/C), RC, Gandhinagar	Executive Director, (Ops.),
2.	Sh Vishnu Sudhakaran Dy. Director	Fit India, SAI, HO	RC, Bhopal	RD (I/C), RC, Bhopal
3.	Sh S C Yadav Dy. Director	Equipment Support Division, SAI, HO	STC, Hyderabad Dy. Director, SAI (In-Charge) Telangana with additional charge of Andhra Pradesh	RD (I/C), RC, Bangalore
4.	Ms. Divya Jeychandren Dy Director	TOPS, SAI, HO	NCSSR & Sports Science with additional charge of Administrator, IGSC	Director, NCSSR, IGSC, New Delhi
5.	Sh Kailash Chand Meena, Dy. Director	Operations Division, SAI,HO	Equipment Support Division with additional charge of GAD, SAI, HO	Secretary, SAI
6.	Sh Sibanand Mishra Dy. Director	Khelo India (Secretariat), SAI HO	Khelo India Events, SAI HO	Director (KI Events), SAI
7.	Sh Satish Kumar S Dy. Director	NSSC, Bangalore	Khelo India (Secretariat) SAI, HO & IT related matters of Khelo India	Senior Director, Khelo India, SAI, HO
8.	Ms. Seema Goel Dy. Director	Personnel Division with additional Charge of Recruitment Cell, SAI HO	Recruitment Cell, SAI HO	Director (Recruitment Cell), SAI HO
9.	Sh Deepak Sabu Assistant Director	LNCPE, Trivandrum	NCOE, Alleppey	Principal, LNCPE, Trivandrum
10.	Sh Narendra Singh Ujjwal Assistant Director	RC, Bhopal	Khelo India, SAI, HO	Senior Director, Khelo India, SAI, HO
11.	Ms Usha Meena Assistant Director	Equipment Support Division, SAI, HO	TOPS, SAI, HO	CEO, TOPS, SAI, HO
12.	Sh Wanave Madhav Popat Assistant Director	NERC, Imphal	Personnel Division, SAI, HO	Dy. Director (Pers.), SAI, HO
13.	Ms. S Manchula Assistant Director	Khelo India, SAI, HO	STC, Salem	Principal, LNCPE, Trivandrum
14.	Sh. Satrajit Kachari Assistant Director	RC, Guwahati	NCOE, Itanagar Assistant Director, SAI (In- charge) Arunachal Pradesh	Executive Director, RC, Guwahati

- \* S.No.01 will be relieved from the present place of posting after completing the ongoing enquiries under ICC.
- Regional Director shall issue further orders regarding assigning the charge of CEO/COO of the respective NCOEs.
- They are eligible for TA/DA and joining time as per rule.
- This is issued with the approval of DG, SAI.

(C. Dhandapani) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To,

All concerned

## Copy to;

- CVO, SAI
- 2. Heads of Institution/Regional Centres
- 3. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office
- All Stadia Administrator
   DDO, HO
   DD to DG, SAI

- SO to Secretary, SAI
- 8. Official language Division- for Hindi version
- Office order folder
- 10. Personal file of the individual